
 
 

  

 

  

KYMEA Curtailment Plan 

 

1. LG&E/KU notifies ACES that KYMEA must curtail (X)MWs of load to balance supply and demand. 

2. ACES shall comply with the directives of LG&E/KU to initiate load curtailment. 

3. ACES will enter the curtailment amount (X)MWs into the “LG&E Curtailment Directive (MW)” 

entry box located inside the PME diagram Curtailment 2, shown in Figure 1.  This will calculate in 

real-time what each member’s share of the curtailment directive is both as a percentage and as 

a MW value. 

Figure 1 (PME Curtailment 2) 

 

4. ACES will notify the members of the directive as well as each member’s allocation by way of an 

email distribution list as well as a text message distribution list.  KYMEA members will determine 

which circuits to open on their systems to comply with the curtailment volume directive.  The 

contact list is shown in Figure 2 below. 

5. ACES will continue to communicate with LG&E/KU on the status of the curtailment directive and 

adjust as instructed. 

6. ACES will communicate with KYMEA staff that curtailments have been directed by LG&E/KU and 

will communicate status changes as time permits. 
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7. As curtailment directives subside, ACES will contact members of such reductions until 

operations return to normal. 

8. ACES and KYMEA will discuss what actions were taken and summarize. 

 

 

Figure 1 (Contact List) 

 

 

 

 

Organization Contact Email Mobile AT&T - Verizon Office

Barbourville Josh Callihan joshc@barbourville.com 606-627-4353 AT&T 606-546-3187

Barbourville Sam Watts sam.watts@barbourville.com 606-622-7103 AT&T 606-546-3187

Bardwell Robin Phelps rphelps.bcu@gmail.com 270-445-0300 ? 270-628-3833

Benham Danny Quillen benhampowerboard@gmail.com 606-733-0485 ? 606-894-0222

Benham Christina Lewis benhampowerboard@gmail.com 606-589-2299 ? 606-894-0223

Berea Adrian Isaac aisaacs@bereaky.gov 859-661-5841 Verizon 859-986-4391

Berea Kevin Howard khoward@bereaky.gov 859-582-0060 Verizon 859-986-4391

Corbin Phillip McQueen cuc.phillipm@gmail.com 606-524-3748 Verizon 606-528-4026 X112

Corbin Ron Herd ron.herd@corbinutilities.com 606-524-3746 Verizon 606-528-4026 X119

Frankfort Scott Hudson (primary) shudson@fewpb.com 502-330-7388 Verizon 502-352-4411

Frankfort Travis McCullar (backup 1) tmccullar@fewpb.com 502-382-8513 Verizon 502-352-4608

Frankfort Vent Foster (backup 2) vfoster@fewpb.com 502 352-0537 Verizon 502-352-4402

Frankfort Eli Adamson (backup 3) eadamson@fewpb.com 502-395-3025 Verizon 502-352-4435

Madisonville Chris Melton cmelton@madisonvillegov.com 270-841-3697 Verizon 270-824-2130

Madisonville Brad Porter bporter@madisonvillegov.com 270-584-4144 AT&T 270-824-2130

Madisonville Mitch Cotton mcotton@madisonvillegov.com 270-841-3772 AT&T 270-824-2130

Paris Aaron Sparkman asparkman@paris.ky.gov 859-707-9207 AT&T 859-987-2122

Paris Mike Withrow mwithrow@paris.ky.gov 859-707-7312 ? 859-987-2126

Providence Jack Snyder providencepublicworks@yahoo.com 270-213-0387 ? 270-667-2511

ACES ACES 24hr Desk PJM-MISOHourlyTraders@acespower.com 317-902-3398 ? 317-344-7020

ACES Satellite Phone (backup) N/A N/A 571-934-6675

ACES Jonathan Harder jonathanh@acespower.com 317-432-8873 ? 317-344-7244

ACES Andy Schoettle andys@acespower.com 317-696-9029 ? 317-344-7032

ACES Kreig Voreis kvoreis@acespower.com 574-952-2709 ? 317-344-7022

ACES Connor Geary cgeary@acespower.com 716-397-7009 ? 317-344-7104

KYMEA Rob Leesman (primary) rleesman@kymea.org 502-640-1315 Verizon 502-242-5638

KYMEA Doug Buresh (backup) dburesh@kymea.org 502-693-3790 Verizon 502-242-5636

LG&E/KU Felipe Ramos (primary) Felipe.Ramos@lge-ku.com 502-645-2739 ? 502-722-6732

LG&E/KU John Jackson (backup) John.Jackson@lge-ku.com 502-693-2472 ? 502-722-6790
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